## A RESOLUTION RELATING TO THE FORMATION OF A LOCAL AMERICA250MI COMMITTEE

## A resolution of the \_\_\_\_\_

## (Town, City, Township, County, or Organization)

located within the state of Michigan, supporting the Michigan Committee for the United States Semiquincentennial (AMERICA250MI)

WHEREAS, The Michigan Governor appointed the HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF MICHIGAN and the MICHIGAN HISTORY CENTER to create and lead AMERICA250MI in 2020 to plan, encourage, develop, and coordinate the commemoration of the 250th anniversary of the United States and Michigan's integral role in that event and the role of its people on the nation's past, present and future;

WHEREAS, AMERICA250MI hopes to engage ALL Michiganders and ALL 83 counties through their many signatures and officially recognized programs, projects and events over the next several years by inspiring future leaders and celebrating all Michiganders contributions to the nation over the last 250 years; and

WHEREAS, \_\_\_\_\_\_ will form a local AMERICA250MI committee;

WHEREAS, the local committee will plan and coordinate programs occurring within the locality and communicate regularly with AMERICA250MI and submit relevant and applicable events through the AMERICA250MI website;

WHEREAS, the local committee will agree to follow the branding and planning guidelines set forth by AMERICA250MI; and the AMERICA250 FOUNDATION where applicable;

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors wishes to undertake this endeavor with AMERICA250MI to promote and commemorate this important historic milestone.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE

1. The Board of Supervisors hereby desires to support the Michigan Committee for the United States Semiquincentennial (AMERICA250MI) and their efforts to commemorate the 250th anniversary of the United States of America.

2.\_\_\_\_\_will form a committee to aid in the planning for the commemoration period made up of a diverse group of people to work with AMERICA250MI within their perspective town, city, township, county, organization, or other institution or group.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the LOCAL COMMITTEE must appoint a representative to liaise with the STATE COMMITTEE. This representative will attend all local committee meetings and report to the STATE COMMITTEE on a quarterly basis.

ADOPTED this\_\_\_\_\_ day of\_\_\_\_\_\_, 202\_\_\_.

SIGNATURE:		
	(Committee Liaison)	
LOCAL COMMITTEE LIAISON		
Representative Name:	Title:	
Contact Info: ()	Email:	@